
 
 

Who We Are: 
The Eastern Transportation Knowledge Network (ETKN) comprises transportation libraries  
and information service providers in AASHTO Regions I and II.  
 

1.) Does your organization reside within AASHTO Region I or II?  
2.) Do you have an organized library or information center, or seek to develop one?   
3.) Do you focus on transportation?  If so you may be eligible for free membership. 

 
What We Do: 
ETKN’s mission is to increase access to transportation research and information, reduce the 
operating costs of member libraries, and offer new and improved services for member libraries 
and their users.  We do that through increased collaboration and resource sharing, including: 
staff training and development, sharing knowledge, and sharing library holdings and materials. 
 
Current Projects: 
 

Electronic Digital Collaboratory: The EDC project helps member agencies digitize 
valued reports, studies and other valued content…and then makes sure those digital 
documents are permanently accessible online through the Transportation Research 
Board’s TRIS Online database. 
 
All items are permanently archived in the National Transportation Library’s Digital 
Repository.  The project started January 2008 and is 50% complete. 
 
Resource Sharing Initiative: Did you know that this country’s transportation libraries 
have more than 1 million holdings?   
 
ETKN is working in partnership with the Midwest Transportation Knowledge Network 
(MTKN) and the Western Transportation Knowledge Network (WTKN) to increase library-
to-library sharing through a $20,000 grant from the pooled fund study “Transportation 
Library Connectivity.”  The project starts August 1, 2008. 
 

Tiered Membership: 
Our unique membership structure allows your organization to decide the level that is most 
appropriate for your needs: Friend, Affiliate Member, Full Member.

 

Eastern Transportation Knowledge Network 
 



 
Members of the Eastern Transportation Knowledge Network 

STATE DOT MEMBERS 

1. Connecticut DOT Library   Betty Ambler, Librarian    betty.ambler@po.state.ct.us 

2. North Carolina DOT Library   Birch Barnes, Librarian    bbarnes@ncdot.gov 

3. Louisiana Transportation Research Ctr.  Sandy Brady, Librarian & Trans. Research Advisor sandrabrady@dotd.la.gov 

4. Pennsylvania DOT Library   Bonnie Fields     bfields@state.pa.us 

5. State Transportation Library of Mass.  Lynn Matis, Chief Librarian    lmatis@mbta.com 

6. New York State DOT Library   Jane Minotti, Librarian    jminotti@dot.state.ny.us 

7. New Jersey DOT Research Library  Carol Paszamant, Librarian   carol.paszamant@dot.state.nj.us 

8. Mississippi DOT Library   James Watkins, Assistant State Research Engineer jwatkins@mdot.state.ms.us 

9. Virginia DOT Research Library   Ken Winter, Library Director   ken.winter@vdot.virginia.gov 

10. Maine DOT Library    Pamela D. Shofner, Librarian   Pamela.shofner@maine.gov 

11. Tennessee DOT Library   TBA      TBA 

 

FEDERAL MEMBERS 
12. FHWA Research Library   Jennifer Boteler, Managing Librarian  jennifer.boteler@fhwa.dot.gov 

13. Volpe Natl. Transportation Systems Center Susan Dresley, Library Director   dresley@volpe.dot.gov 

14. National Transportation Library/U.S. DOT Amanda J. Wilson, Library Director (ex officio) amanda.wilson@dot.gov 
 

ASSOCIATION/NON-PROFIT MEMBERS 
15. Community Transportation Association  Eileen Boswell. Information Specialist  boswell@ctaa.org 

16. AASHTO     Bob Cullen, Information Resource Coordinator bobc@aashto.org 

17. TRB     Barbara Post, Manager of Information Services bpost@nas.edu 

 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
18. GRA, Inc.     Gail Kostinko, Research Librarian   library@gra-inc.com 

 

UNIVERSITY MEMBERS 
19. UNC Highway Safety Research Center  Mary Ellen Tucker, Librarian   metucker@email.unc.edu 

20. Kentucky Transportation Center  Laura Whayne, Librarian    lwhayne@engr.uky.edu 

21. Mariner’s Museum (Christopher Newport U.) Jennifer Anielski, Technical Services Librarian biblio@marinersmuseum.org 

 

OTHER MEMBERS 
22. Del. Valley Regional Planning Commission Eileen A. Gallagher, Resource Center Librarian egallagher@dvrpc.org 

 

How to Join:  
If your agency is involved in the transportation field and you have or seek to have an organized 
collection of materials, a library, or information services staff to work with your agency’s clients, or if you 
are simply interested in observing the developments of the ETKN, see our web site at www.etkn.org 
(under construction).  For more information on the EKTN please contact the following: 
 
Membership 
Membership Chair pro tem | Carol Paszamant | Ph: 609-530-5289 | Email: carol.paszamant@dot.state.nj.us 
 
All Other Inquiries 
Chair, pro tem | Ken Winter | Ph: 434-293-1959 | Email: ken.winter@vdot.virginia.gov               Last updated 12-30-08 
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